


Contents
= Back-to-School 2024 Marketing Data/Projections (Slides 3-14)

= TV Advertising is Imperative to Influence Back-To-School Shoppers
(Slides 15-22)

= | ocal TV Allows Advertisers to Target their Message in a Trusted
Environment (Slides 23-30)

= However Consumers Shop, TV Advertising is Key (Slides 31-44)

= Broadcast TV Assets Can Reach Those Who Stream Programming on
Ad-Free Platforms (Slides 45-47)




Back-to-School 2024
Marketing Data/Projections




Back-to-School Spending is Expected to Be Lower than
Last Year but Still Higher Than Previous Years

Total Spending In Billions

$41.5

$26.2

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

| | Media
Source: NRF's Annual 2024 Back-to-School Spending Survey, conducted by Prosper Insights & Analytics I il



Per Household Spending is Expected to Reach
Second Highest Record in 2024

Total Per Household Average Spending for Back-to-School

$890 $875

$864

$849

$688  $685  ¥09Z

$669 $674

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

- !
1 9 Media
Source: NRF's Annual 2024 Back-to-School Spending Survey, conducted by Prosper Insights & Analytics I Sondians



Back-to-School Households Spend the
Most Money on Electronics

Per Household Spending

Electronics $309

Clothing

$253

School Supplies

. mn .
1 s Media
Source: NRF's Annual 2024 Back-to-School Spending Survey, conducted by Prosper Insights & Analytics | ol



Compared to Last Year, How Much Impact Will Inflation
Have on Your Back-To-School Shopping?

70%

29%
It'll impact me more It'll impact me about the same It'll impact me less

| | Media
Source: Field Agent Back to School 2024-25 Survey: Parents Are Preparing to Outspend Themselves I Sondians



How Will Inflation Affect Your Back-To-School Shopping?

O Erarie R 51%
ok o e ] 36%
Wil buy less pew dlothe I 25%
Will use coupons mo:qeow\?a?l _ 250/,
Will reuse old orslﬁf;tgl\i/ee; D 2%
Wil buy my s cothes I 19%
Will enroll in frgfolgrna%? _ 15%

Will buy less expensive food
to pack in school lunches _ 14%

- Local
1 s Media
Source: Financebuzz Back-to-School Shopping [2024]: Is Inflation Affecting Spending? I Sontione




Consumers Start Their Shopping Early, but the Majority
86% Still Wait for Deals and School Instructions

55%
Top 2
Reasons Why:
1. Waiting for the
best deals

86% of consumers
still have AT LEAST

half of their
purchases left to

make 2. Not sure what is

needed yet

Started shopping in July

Source: NRF's Annual 2024 Back-to-School Spending Survey, conducted by Prosper Insights & Analytics.



Which of the Following do you Plan to Purchase
for the Upcoming School Year?

Basic School Supplies 96%
Clothes 91%
Footwear 89%
Backpacks 74%
Food for packed lunches 61%
Hand sanitizer 50%
Atheltic equipment 41%
Electronics 38%
Medication/vitamins 33%
Home storage 28%

Other 30/0

- Local
5 Marketin 10
Source: Field Agent Back to School 2024-25 Survey: Parents Are Preparing to Outspend Themselves I Solutions



Back-To-College




Back-to-College Spending is Expected to Be Lower
than Last Year but Still Higher than Previous Years

Total Spending In Billions

$94.0
$86.6

$73.
$67.7

$54.1 $55.3 $54, $71.0

$48.4 $48.5
$43.1

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

| | Media
Source: NRF's Annual 2024 Back-to-College Spending Survey, conducted by Prosper Insights & Analytics I Sondians



Per Household Spending for Back-To-College
IS Expected to Reach Second Highest Record in 2024

Total Per Household Average Spending for Back-to-College

$1,364.75

$1,200.32

1,199.43
$969.88 $976.78 31,

$899.18 $1,059.20

$942.17
$916.48 $888.71

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

- !
1 9 Media 13
Source: NRF's Annual 2024 Back-to-College Spending Survey, conducted by Prosper Insights & Analytics I Sondians



The Top Categories for Back-to-College Shopping are...

Per Household Spending
Elecronics | $350
O shings I $192
Clothing [ $171
Food Items [ $150
Shoes [ 113
Personal Care items | ] $112
Gift Cards - I $94
School Supplies [ $91

Collegiate branded
ger I 482

- Local
V4 B Y2
Source: NRF's Annual 2024 Back-to-College Spending Survey, conducted by Prosper Insights & Analytics I Sonitions



TV Advertising Is Imperative to
Influence Back-To-School
Shoppers




What Influenced Consumers Most: Television

@ ° % Influenced by media
96% Y

91% 90% —@
87%

Awareness Interest Visit Store/Website Consideration Purchase
for Info
B Television (Broadcast & Cable) m Social Media OPaid Streaming TV With Ads m Broadcast TV web/apps
ORadio B Streaming video other than TV/movies w/ads @ Outdoor mAd in mail
B Internet video ad OFree Streaming TV with ads OEmail B Newspaper (print only)
EMovie theater EAd on a website OMagazine (print only)

Source: GfK TVB Purchase Funnel 2024 A18+ Y kjgé:i'qr 16
QA4/QA5/QA6/QA7/QA8 Most important for media with at least 1 funnel stage at 2%+ shown; 2%, 1%, & 0% not shown/labeled I SNy

Solutions



Of Those that Cited TV as the Most Important in
Awareness Phase, Two-Thirds Picked Broadcast TV

All 8 Categories:

Broadcast TV

67%

Source: GfK TVB Purchase Funnel 2024 A18+

QA4 “Thinking about the ads you saw/heard for the categories, which advertising media made you most aware of the category?” —— /B Local
edia

]
How to read: Of the 46% who chose television as most important, 67% chose broadcast TV. I Sondians



TV Has Highest Reach of All Platforms Measured
Broadcast Leads the Way

Television (Broadcast/Cable) | | 81%
Broadcast TV — 80%
Email | 65%
Search 59%
Social Media 58%
Cable TV 56%

Radio

Paid Streaming Programs on TV With Ads _ 46%

Free Streaming Programs on TV With Ads

Paid Streaming Programs on TV No Ads

Streaming Video Other Than TV Programs on Digital Media
Streaming Video Other Than TV Programs on TV
Paid Streaming Programs on Digital Media With Ads
Newspapers

Streaming Audio

Broadcast TV News Websites/Apps

Any other news website

Paid Streaming Programs on Digital Media No Ads
Magazines

Digital Newspaper

Podcasts

Free Streaming Programs on Digital Media With Ads
Cable News Channels' Websites/Apps

Local Radio Stations Websites/Apps

Digital Magazine

%0 Reached Yesterday
Adults 18+

Source: GfK TVB Media Comparisons Study 2024. M-S 4A-2A. Persons 18+. Online/internet platforms such as email, social media, internet radio and websites, are totaled [ |VB Msdia

for any online device-PC, Smartphone and Tablets. Broadcast TV News Websites/Apps includes local TV station & network websites/apps for news/weather/sports. ootk

18



People Spend the Most Time with Television

Television (Broadcast/Cable)

Broadcast TV

Cable TV

Social Media

Free Streaming Programs on TV With Ads

Paid Streaming Programs on TV With Ads

Radio

Email

Paid Streaming Programs on TV No Ads

Streaming Video Other Than TV Programs on Digital Media
Streaming Video Other Than TV Programs on TV
Search

Paid Streaming Programs on Digital Media With Ads
Streaming Audio

Paid Streaming Programs on Digital Media No Ads
Newspapers

Free Streaming Programs on Digital Media With Ads
Broadcast TV News Websites/Apps

Any other news website

Magazines

Podcasts

Digital Newspaper

Cable News Channels' Websites/Apps

Local Radio Stations Websites/Apps

Digital Magazine

Source: GfK TVB Media Comparisons Study 2024. M-S 4A-2A. Persons 18+. Online/internet platforms such as email, social media, internet radio and websites, are totaled [ |‘ Msdia
for any online device-PC, Smartphone and Tablets. Broadcast TV News Websites/Apps includes local TV station & network websites/apps for news/weather/sports.

_ 15:37

1:11
| 1:09
| 1:08
10:57
| 0:56
| 0:48
| 0:48
0:46
0:41
] 0:22
I 0:19
] 0:14
| ]0:14
I 0:12
] 0:12
[ ]0:10
1 0:10
0:07
0:06
0:06
0:03

1:51

3:46

Daily Time Spent Yesterday A18+
(In Hours:Minutes)

Marketing
Solutions



Broadcast Programs During the Summer

Far Outstrip Even Cable Originals

# Broadcast & Syndication Programs with Higher Ratings than Cable

421 615
323 312
239
1.01 0.86
0.70
When Calls The  Special RPT W/Bret Deadline: White The Beat W/ Ari All In W/ Chris Farmhouse Fix
Heart-HLMRK Baier-FNC Entertamment USA House-MSNBC Melber-MSNBC Hayes-MSNBC Camp Rev Amp-
HGTV

m Cable Rating for A18+

681

0.23

832

0.18

1,745

9204

0.16 0.05

Beyond Skinwalker Sistas Series S7-BET 90 Day Fiance-TLC  Cable Originals

Ranch-HIS

To be read: Hallmark’s “When Calls The Heart" had a 1.01 average A18+ rating in June 2024.

During the same time period, there were 132 Broadcast & Syndication programs that had higher average ratings.

Source: Nielsen NPower 05/27/2024-06/30/2024. Adults 18+. Live+1 Ratings.

T‘ Local
Media
Marketing 20
Solutions



Broadcast TV: Tops in Summer Ratings

# Of Top-Rated Programs
Moms Adults 18-24

B Broadcast mCable B Broadcast mCable

4
2 I |

Top 25 Programs  Top 50 Programs Top 25 Programs Top 50 Programs

Broadcast delivered 46 of the top 50 programs for Moms
and 46 of the top 50 for A18-24

edia
Source: Nielsen NPower 5/27/24-6/30/24. Broadcast (Includes Syndication) & Cable Live+1 Ratings. Moms= Women 18+ w/ children <18. I ik



For Moms, Television Ads are Motivation to do
Further Research Online

Has an advertisement on television motivated you to go to the Internet to find out more
information about that product or service?

Percent Yes

600/0 630/0

Adults 18+ Moms
Source: GfK TVB Media Comparisons Study 2024 Persons 18+, Women 18+: parent or legal guardian of any children in the household. Includes only those .I “ k;’:;;_ 2
who answered. QO3 - Has an advertisement on television motivated you to go to the Internet to find out more information about that product or service? I ootk



Local TV Allows Advertisers to Target
their Message in a Trusted Environment




School Start Dates Vary from City to City

Top 50 DMAs: 20 Different Start Dates

. \

Seattle \
9/4 |
Portland /\ I:dinneapoliﬁ/ P { rj
8/27 / \ - 9/3 : / fr
\ ] Detrt? _Boston
Milwaukee 8/2 L Harrigh 9/5¢~
9/3 | Grand Cleveland Pghlnléy arsr;szogrgv _Hartford
~ hi \ Rapids /21 bittsburah > NYC 8/27
\ Chicado | 8/19  colymbus' ' szurg T 9/5
» Sacramento 8/26 8126 BaItimBre
San g/19 Salt Lake Ci \ Indianapolis ~ /S 8/*26{
Fran 8/20 Denver \' 7/31 Cincinnati £ bc
8/19 8/19 Kansas City St. Louis = | . e S/14 _ W8/26
Las Vegas 8/19 8/19 - 3/8 - Raleigh__J Norfolk
8/12 ] o818 chomorte 217 - 8119
LA arlotte 2
i Nashville Greensboro
8/12 ~ Phoenix OK City y 8/6 826 9/3
San Diego 8/1 AIbuq7erque 8/13 ~ N G y
12 8/7 J : anta  Greenvjlle
—8/12 : , 8/1 :
\ ¢ Birmingham sf
‘ e 8/8
— Dallas S N / Al Jacksgnville
.~ New =7 8/12
Austin8/12 ‘Orleans =t = - Orland
‘ , ~ rlando
B Late July/August -~/ 8/20 Houton 17~ )7 8/12
San «-8/12 Tampa \
Antonio / 8/12 4, West Palm Beach
B september 513 1 i 2
Miami

< 8/15

edia
All dates & methods of reopening are subject to change. Updated 7/15/2024. I SoiLilon.

24



Start Advertising When it's Right for Your Market

with Spot TV
Lead By Earliest Start Date  Latest Start Date
a month
7/1 7/31 9/5
National Media No Geographic Flexibility >
Local Broadcast
Boston 1
Portland —
Dallas I
Indianapolis —_—



Cover Each Company’s Strong Markets
with Local Broadcast

Walmart @

TARGET

DOLLAR TREE.

- The Redder the better- High Index

[ ) Media 26
Source: GfK MRI Fall 2023 Market-by-Market weighted by Adults 18+ w/children 0-17 years. Shopped at Target, Walmart or Dollar Tree in the last 3 Months. I il



The Primary Source for Local Traffic, Weather & Sports:
o0 Local Broadcast Television News

What source do you turn to first for information
about local weather, traffic, or sports?

9%

7%

local weather, traffic, or sports? Cable News Websites/apps, National Newspapers, Streaming Radio & Podcasts were under 2% each. Streaming news includes Mado 27

Marketing
programs like ABC News Live, NBC News Now, Live Now from Fox on Roku, Tubi, etc. Solutions

Source: GfK TVB Media Comparisons Study 2024. Persons 18+. Includes only those who chose a media. Q06 - What source do you turn to first for information about -r\‘ /B Local



Local Broadcast Television News: #1 For Trust

I trust the News that I see/hear on this media source:

Local Broadcast TV News

Local Newspapers

Radio Stations

Local TV News Websites/Apps

Network Broadcast TV News

Public TV News

National/Local Newspapers Websites/Apps
Streaming News

National Newspapers

Network Broadcast TV News Websites/Apps
Cable News Channels

Radio Stations Websites/Apps

Cable TV News Websites/Apps

Streaming Radio

All Other Internet News Websites/Apps
Podcasts

Social Media

Source: GfK TVB Media Comparisons Study 2024. Persons 18+. Agree Strongly or Agree Somewhat.
Q09 - For each source, please indicate the extent to which you agree or disagree with the following statement: I trust the News that I see/hear on this media source.
Streaming news includes programs like ABC News Live, NBC News Now, Live Now from Fox on Roku, Tubi, etc.

Percent Agree

1 74%>

69%
| 65%
(] 65%

A 659%

| 64%
., 60%

| 59%
. 15%%
| 57%
55%
54%
| 49%
. 47%
41%

40%
I VB IMO:;IG
I Marketing
Solutions
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Local Television Websites/Apps Most Preferred

“Which of the following WeDbsites or apps are you most likely to turn to
when you need information about local news or events?”

Local broadcast TV

station web/apps

Local 38.3%
magazine web/apps
5.7% T
Other Local Social media
web/apps 22.5%
7.8%
Local
Local Radio Station Newspaper
~
web/apps web/apps
9.5% 16.1%

Source: GfK TVB Purchase Funnel 2024 A18+
C3 “Which of the following websites or apps are you most likely to turn to when you need information about local news or events?”

% A18+



Local Broadcast Television News:
Most Involved in Your Community

Which source of news do you feel is the
most involved in your community?

Local Broadcast
TV News

All Other Internet News 34 60/ (0
Websites/Apps
2.5% Social Media
Cable News 17.2%
Channels

0,
Streaming News 3.2%

3.4%

Network Broadcast
Local Newspapers

TV News
4.00/0 8.40/0
_ Local TV News Radio Stations
Public TV News Websites/Apps 7.1%
4.8% 6.9%

Source: GfK TVB Media Comparisons Study 2024. Persons 18+. Includes only those who chose a media.
QO8 - And, which source of news do you feel is the most involved in your community?
Streaming news includes programs like ABC News Live, NBC News Now, Live Now from Fox on Roku, Tubi, etc.

TvB

Local
Media
Marketing
Solutions
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However Consumers Shop,
TV Advertising is Key




When Shopping for Back-to-School,

57% Will Shop Online This Season

Where Consumers Plan to Shop

57%

50%
47%

42%

23% 220,

Online Department Discount Clothing Electronic Office Supply
Stores Stores Stores Stores Stores

Source: NRF's Annual 2024 Back-to-School Spending Survey, conducted by Prosper Insights & Analytics

16%

Local/Small
Businesses

8%

Thrift
Stores/Resale
Shops

5%

Drug
Stores

5%

Catalog

TvB

Local
Media
Marketing
Solutions
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Walmart, Amazon, and Target Retain Their Spots as
Parent Favorites

% of respondents who selected retailer in their top 3 favorites
Walmart — 46.4%
Amazon [ 35.4%
Target | 32.6%
Costco [ 6.5%

Old Navy [ 3.8%

Dollar General [ 2.8%
Dollar Tree [0 2.4%
Staples [ 2.1%

Macy's [ 2.0%

Office Depot _ 2.0%

- Local
19 Media
Source: JLL Back to School Shopping Survey 2024 | ol

33



When Shopping for Back-to-College,
50% Will Shop Online This Season

Where Consumers Plan to Shop

50%

35%
31%

26% 26% 26%

Online Department Discount College Office Supply Clothing Electronics Home Local/Small Drug Thrift Catalog
Store Store Bookstore Store Store Store Furnishings or  Business Store Store/Resale
Home Décor Shop
Store

- Local
[ ) Media 34
Source: NRF's Annual 2024 Back-to-College Spending Survey, conducted by Prosper Insights & Analytics I il



/4% of Retail Consumers Shopped Both In-Store &
Online During the Holiday Season

Retail Online = Online Only + Online & In-store
Retail In-Store = In-Store Only + Online & In-store

Online In-store
Only

Online & In-store

14% 74%,

Online In-store
88% 86%

Source: GfK TVB Purchase Funnel 2024 A18+: Retail

™ !
[
CI-2: “Now, please think about the holiday season. Have you purchased, or do you plan to purchase from the following?” I Solufions’



Holiday Season: Shopping Activity at Retail Locations

6 out of 10 respondents browsed AND purchased in-store.

Retail % A18+

Browse & purchase in-store 59%

Browse online, purchase in-store 31%

Browse in-store, purchase online 26%

q-‘ L |
Source: GfK TVB Purchase Funnel 2024 In-store retail category, A18+ Y Media N
CI-3: “Now, please think about the holiday season. Have you purchased, or do you plan to purchase from the following?” I

36



What Influenced Consumers Most For In-store Retail:

Awareness

%0 A18+ Retail

Browse & Purchase In-store Browse online & Purchase In-store

Browse In-store & Purchase online

B Social media

O Radio

OFree streaming TV with ads
B Internet search

B Ad on a website

B Television (Broadcast & Cable)

mAd in mail

@ Streaming video other than TV/movies w/ads
O Paid streaming TV w/ads

@ Internet display/banner ad

O Email

B Broadcast TV web/apps
@ Outdoor

B Internet video ad

Source: GfK TVB Purchase Funnel 2024 Retail Category;
QA4 Most important for media with at least 1 funnel stage at 2%+ shown; 2%, 1%, & 0% not shown/labeled.

- Local
1 9 Media
Marketing
Solutions
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What Influenced Consumers Most For Online Retail:

Awareness

%0 A18+ Retail

e ——
e — —
0 0
% 5%
29, 3%
5%
VA 0 0
Browse & Purchase Online Browse Online, Browse in-store,
Purchase In-store Purchase Online
B Television (Broadcast & Cable) B Social media EAd in mail
B Streaming video other than TV/movies w/ads B Broadcast TV web/apps B Internet video ad
O Paid streaming TV w/ads O Email O Radio
OFree streaming TV w/ads B Internet search @ Outdoor
@ Internet display/banner ad B Ad on a website @ Movie theater

Source: GfK TVB Purchase Funnel 2024 Online Retail Category A18+
QA4 Most important for media with at least 1 funnel stage at 2%+ shown; 2%, 1%, & 0% not shown/labeled.

- Local
1 9 Media
Marketing
Solutions
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Of Those that Cited TV as the Most Important in
Awareness Phase, 7 out of 10 Picked Broadcast TV

In-Store Retail Online Retail

Broadcast TV
68%

Broadcast TV
69%

Source: GfK TVB Purchase Funnel 2024 In-store & Online retail category A18+ —— /B tocal
Media

QA4 “Thinking about the ads you saw/heard for the categories, which advertising media made you most aware of the category?” | Media
How to read: Of those who chose television as most important for awareness, 68% chose broadcast TV. I Solutions



“Have TV ads influenced your search selections?”

In-store Retail Online Retail
% A18+ Who do online searches

% A18+ Who do online searches

Source: GfK TVB Purchase Funnel 2024 In-store/online retail category A18+ ——
QA10 “*When doing an online search, how often, if at all, have TV ads you have seen influenced you in some ways in your search?” (Yes = combination of Every s
time, Most of the time & Sometimes). I

40



Regardless of Physical Retail Methods, Shoppers
Highly Trust Local TV Assets

Retail
% A18+ Agreeing

77% 77%

Browse & Purchase In-store Browse In-store, Purchase Online Browse Online, Purchase In-store
B Local Broadcast TV M Local Broadcast News Websites/Apps m Cable News M Social Media
m Local
Source: GfK TVB Purchase Funnel 2024 In-store retail category, A18+ /Bm e g
B2 "I trust the news I see/hear on this media source.” (Agree Strongly + Agree Somewhat). Solutiol



Broadcast TV Websites/Apps Provide
Multi-platform Opportunities

City council
votes on
downtown
development

fey
SOUTH ELORIDA

WEATHER

Toan

SEVERE WEATHER COVERADE

"";‘-. vallable on the kL
* Googleplay| D Z\DDb [Sto‘r}e \

.

#

-™ Local
Media
Marketing 42
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Broadcast Websites Added More Reach to Broadcast
TV than Cable or Streaming for In-Store Shoppers

A18+ Shopped in-store in the past year

84.7% 83.1%

80.8% 81.6%

Broadcast TV Broadcast TV Broadcast TV and Broadcast TV and Free
Alone and Cable Broadcast Websites Streaming on
a TV with Ads
Source: GfK TVB Media Comparisons Study 2024. M-S 4A-2A. Persons 18+ Shopped in-store in the past year. I ootk 43



Broadcast Websites Added More Reach to Broadcast
TV than Cable or Streaming for Online Shoppers

A18+ Shopped online in the past year

84.8% 83.1%

80.8% 81.5%

Broadcast TV Broadcast TV Broadcast TV and Broadcast TV and Free
Alone and Cable Broadcast Websites Streaming on
a TV with Ads
Source: GfK TVB Media Comparisons Study 2024. M-S 4A-2A. Persons 18+ Shopped online in the past year. I ootk 4



Broadcast TV Assets Can Reach Those
Who Stream Programming
on Ad-Free Platforms




Streaming with NO Advertising:
Advertisers Cannot Reach these Viewers

But Broadcast Assets Can Reach Most of Them

In-Store Retail Shoppers
% Reached Yesterday

46%
38%0
199%

Paid Streaming Programs Paid Streaming Programs Total Paid Streaming
on TV No Ads on Digital Media Programs
No Ads on Any Device
No Ads

Source: GfK TVB Media Comparisons Study 2024. M-S 4A-2A. Persons 18+ In-Store Retail Shoppers.

In-Store Retail Shoppers
%0 Reach of Streamers with No
Advertising

Broadcast TV

Broadcast TV
+Broadcast
Websites/Apps




Streaming with NO Advertising:
Advertisers Cannot Reach these Viewers

But Broadcast Assets Can Reach Most of Them

Online Retail Shoppers
%o Reached Yesterday

3890
199%

Paid Streaming Programs Paid Streaming Programs Total Paid Streaming
on TV No Ads on Digital Media Programs
No Ads on Any Device
No Ads

Source: GfK TVB Media Comparisons Study 2024. M-S 4A-2A. Persons 18+ Online Retail Shoppers.

Online Retail Shoppers
%o Reach of Streamers with No
Advertising

Broadcast TV

85%

Broadcast TV
+Broadcast
Websites/Apps



Key Back-to-School Takeaways

= Back-to-School spending is projected to reach a second all-time high in 2024.

= Over half of back-to-school shoppers began shopping by early July, and majority of
shoppers still have at least half of their purchases left to make.

= TV advertising is imperative to influence back-to-School shoppers.
9 out of 10 respondents said television influenced their search selections.
Broadcast TV delivers top back-to-School ratings.
Local TV allows advertisers to target their message in a trusted environment.
Broadcast TV delivers both in-store and online shoppers.
Online shoppers and in-store shoppers selected television as the most important influence.

Broadcast TV assets can reach those who stream programming on ad-free platforms.
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